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NOTICE TO THE TRADE - DeCA NOTICE 08-82 

SUBJECT: Dry Pasta Category Review 

A category review has been completed for dry pasta. Many thanks to our industry 
partners who provided business updates and worked with us to accumulate the necessary data. 

The goal of this review was to determine the best product assortment by commissary size, 
taking into consideration national, regional and local brand name products; space availability; 
and category growth potential. 

The category stock assortment is provided as an attachment for all interested parties, and 
a summary of K codes is as follows: 

Kl: 10 K2: 6 K3: 15 K4: 0 K5: 0 

This category review reflects the negotiated stock assortment for the category. Having 
completed the reclama process, all decisions are final. All products are currently being 
reclassified to conform with this review. 

Items pending deletion will remain in the system for 60 days from the time the intent to 
delete notification was sent out. Items will be "P" coded after the first 30 days. You should 
immediately work with your suppliers to liquidate residual stock. 

Thank you in advance for your participation and cooperation in this endeavor. Point of 
contact is Mr. Angel Ramos, Category Manager, at 804-734-8221. 

~d~~ 
Randall Chandler 
Director of Sales 

Attachment: 
As stated 
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NORTHEAST 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
I(HQ) 

RSL 
I(NE) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 002920000213 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0211 003340060135 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jan-97 M2 

0211 002920000350 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-03 M2 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Mar-99 M3 

0211 002920000421 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 003340060833 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jan-97 M1 

0211 003340060178 MACARONI MAFALDA MIX CUT OTHER SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jan-97 M3 

0211 002920000304 MACARONI RIDGED MOSTACCIOLI MOSTACCIOLI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M2 

0211 003340060175 MACARONI MOSTACCIOLI RIGATI MOSTACCIOLI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jan-97 P 
0211 002920000215 MACARONI SEA SHELLS SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0211 002920000152 MACARONI SHELLS JUMBO SHELL MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 P1 Jun-92 P 

0211 002920000216 MACARONI READY CUT SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-07 P 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLING NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M1 

0212 004732530194 DUMPLINGS DUMPLING MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-05 M3 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M1 

0212 004732530195 NOODLES YOLK FREE WID EGG MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-05 p 

0212 003340061198 NOODLES FETTUCCINE MED FETTUCCINE SAN GIORGIO 12.00 OZ M3 P3 Nov-96 p 

0212 004732530200 NOODLES EGG HEARTY WIDE WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 M1 

0212 007151800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0212 003340061282 NOODLES LIGHT FLUFFY MEDIUM MEDIUM SAN GIORGIO 12.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-92 M3 

0212 003340061127 NOODLES TWIRLS RAINBOW TWIRLS SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 P2 Jul-92 P 
0212 003340061280 NOODLES LIGHT FLUFFY X WIDE WIDE SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0212 003340061283 NOODLES LIGHT FLUFFY WIDE WIDE SAN GIORGIO 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-92 M2 

0212 004732530201 NOODLES EGG HEARTY EXTRA WIDE WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 P 
0212 004732530198 NOODLES EGG WIDE OLD FASHION WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 P 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000771 PASTA BOWTIES BOW/FARFALLE MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Dec-93 M2 

0213 002920000153 PASTA TRI COLOR TWISTS FUSSILI MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jan-OO M1 

0213 . 002920000217 PASTA ROTINI TWISTS FUSSILI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M2 

0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSSILI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 



0213 004732530207 PASTA CORKSCREWS FUSSILI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Mar-02 P 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-07 K3 
0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 
0213 007680828018 PASTA L1NGUINE FINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 p 

0213 007680851709 PASTA MANICOTTI MANICOTII BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 p 

0213 002920000164 PASTA RUFFLES MIX CUT OTHER MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-98 M3 
0213 003340060177 PASTA TRIO ITALIANO MIX CUT OTHER SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jan-97 P 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 p 

0213 007680852291 PASTA TUBINI MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 p 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 
0213 003340060173 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 Mi Jan-97 M2 
0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 
0213 004732500755 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-05 M2 
0213 002920000307 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-96 M3 
0213 004732530205 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 P 
0213 089505900019 PASTA PLUS PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ P3 P3 Aug-05 p 

0213 007680852180 PASTA RIGATI RIGATI BARILLA 15.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-03 P 
0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M1 
0213 003340060123 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jan-97 M2 
0213 002920000302 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 P2 Jun-92 P 

0213 007067000727 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI DAVINCI 16.00 OZ M2 P3 May-05 P 
0213 007680828083 PASTA RIGATONI MINI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 p 

0213 002920000306 PASTA ROTELLE ROTELLE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 M1 
0213 003340060125 PASTA ROTELLE ROTELLE sAN GIoRGIO 16.00 oZ M1 Pi Jan-97 P 
0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 Mi Mar-99 M1 
0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 
0213 003340060176 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jan-97 M3 
0213 004732500756 PASTA ROTINI MLTI GRN ROTINI MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-05 M3 
0213 007151800026 PASTA VEGGIE ROTINI HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 
0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 P 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M1 
0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M2 Jul-03 M2 
0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M2 
0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M2 
0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M2 Jul-03 M2 
0213 007680851698 PASTA TORTELLINI 3 CHEESE TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M2 Mar-02 M2 
0213 007680851699 PASTA TORTELLINI RICOTTA MSHRM TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 P2 Mar-02 P 
0213 007680852140 PASTA TORTELLINI CHEESE GARLIC TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 P3 Mar-05 P 



0213 007067000745 PASTA TWISTS TWISTS DAVINCI 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Aug-05 p 

0213 002920000224 PASTA ZITI ZITI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 M1 
0213 003340060128 PASTA CUT ZITI ZITI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jan-97 M2 
0213 007680828074 PASTA ZITI ZITI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Oct-03 M3 

0214 003340006502 SPAGHETTI HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 
0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 K1 Mar-07 K1 
0214 004732500757 SPAGHETTI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-05 M3 
0214 007151800016 SPAGHETTI WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 
0214 007130005001 SPAGHETTI THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 
0214 007130005000 SPAGHETTI SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 
0214 003340060108 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 
0214 002920000212 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 
0214 007680828008 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-97 K1 
0214 002920000423 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0214 002920000352 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-03 M1 
0214 007680851504 SPAGHETTI THICK SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Oct-04 p 

0214 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETTI THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K1 
0215 007680853356 SPAGHETTI THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-07 K2 
0215 003340060109 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 
0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-97 K1 
0215 002920000214 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M3 
0215 002920000422 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-05 P 

0215 002920000351 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-03 M1 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 
0216 002920000220 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M2 
0216 003340060119 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-92 p 

0217 002920000218 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0217 003340060110 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-92 M3 

0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 



0218 002920000206 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M2 
0218 003340060120 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-03 M3 
0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DA VINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-99 M1 
0219 002920000205 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M3 
0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0220 002920000301 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 
0220 003340060179 LASAGNA RIPPLED LASAGNA SAN GIORGIO 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jan-97 M2 
0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M2 May-OO M2 
0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 
0220 002920000300 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 8.00 OZ M2 P2 Jun-92 P2 

NEW ITEMS 
214 76738703404 Spaghetti HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 
211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 
214 4732590258 Organic Spaghetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
213 4732590256 Organic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
212 1510002650 Homestyle Noodles Noodles Penn Dutch 16 OZ M1 
212 7173000676 Veggie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 2409407012 Spaghetti Spag Reg Cut DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
216 2409407007 Liguine Linguine DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
213 2409407041 Fusilli Tagliati Fusilli DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
214 7680853327 Spaghetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.25 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.25 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
218 7151800055 Angel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudgson Mill 12 OZ K3 



CENTRAL 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 002920000213 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0211 002920000350 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-03 M2 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Mar-99 M2 

0211 001270012707 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0211 002920000421 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 001270016207 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 P2 Jul-92 P 

0211 001270015339 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI SKINNER 8.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 P 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLIN NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M2 

0212 004732530194 DUMPLINGS DUMPLIN MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-05 M2 

0212 004732530201 NOODLES EGG HEARTY EXTRA WIDE EGG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 M1 

0212 004732530200 NOODLES EGG HEARTY WIDE EGG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 M1 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M1 Feb-01 M1 

0212 004732530195 NOODLES YOLK FREE WID EGG MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 P 

0212 007151800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0212 001270015561 NOODLES MEDIUM MEDIUM SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 P 

0212 001270015563 NOODLES EXTRA WIDE WIDE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0212 004732530198 NOODLES EGG WIDE OLD FASHION WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 M1 

0213 002920000153 PASTA TRI COLOR TWISTS FUSSILI MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jan-OO M1 

0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI FUSSILI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M1 Mar-02 M1 

0213 001270015521 PASTA TWIRLS GARDEN STY FUSSILI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M3 Jul-92 p 

0213 002920000306 PASTA ROTELLE FUSSILI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 M1 

0213 004732530207 PASTA CORKSCREWS FUSSILI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSSILI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 001270015520 PASTA TWIRLS FUSSILI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 P3 Jul-92 p 

0213 007067000745 PASTA TWISTS FUSSILI DAVINCI 16.00 OZ M3 P2 Aug-05 p 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-07 K3 

0213 089505900019 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 16.00 OZ P3 P3 Aug-05 p 

0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 

0213 007680828018 PASTA L1NGUINE FINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 p 

0213 007680851709 PASTA MANICOTTI MANICOTII BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 p 

0213 002920000164 PASTA RUFFLES MIX CUT OTHER MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-98 M2 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 p 

0213 007680852291 PASTA TUBINI MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 p 

0213 001270015522 PASTA TRIO ITALIANO MIX CUT OTHER SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 P2 Jul-92 P 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000307 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-96 M2 

0213 004732530205 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M2 

0213 004732500755 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-05 M2 

0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 

0213 001270015523 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M2 P2 May-95 P 

0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000302 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680828083 PASTA RIGATONI MINI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 p 

0213 007067000727 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI DAVINCI 16.00 OZ M2 P2 May-05 P 

0213 002920000217 PASTA ROTINI TWISTS ROTINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0213 004732500756 PASTA ROTINI MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M2 Aug-05 M2 

0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date 

FINAL 

0213 007151800026 PASTA VEGGIE ROTINI HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0211 002920000215 MACARONI SEA SHELLS SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M3 

0211 002920000152 MACARONI SHELLS JUMBO SHELL MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 p 

0211 002920000216 MACARONI READY CUT SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-07 M2 

0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680851698 PASTA TORTELLINI 3 CHEESE TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680851699 PASTA TORTELLINI RICOTTA MSHRM TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 P3 Mar-02 P 

0213 002920000224 PASTA ZITI ZITI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 M1 

0213 007680828074 PASTA ZITI ZITI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Oct-03 M3 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000771 PASTA BOWTIES BOW/FARFALLE MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Dec-93 M2 

0213 007680828071 PASTA MOSTACIOLLI MOSTACIOLLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0214 002920000212 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0214 007680828008 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0214 001270000013 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 p 

0214 002920000352 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-03 M2 

0214 001270015804 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M3 Jul-92 p 

0214 003340006502 SPAGHETTI HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 

0214 004732500757 SPAGHETTI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-OS M3 

0214 002920000423 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0214 007680851504 SPAGHETTI THICK SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Oct-04 M3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 K1 Mar-07 K1 

0214 007151800016 SPAGHETTI WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0214 007130005001 SPAGHETTI THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 007130005000 SPAGHETTI SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 001270016204 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 P2 Aug-94 P 

0215 002920000214 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0215 001270000014 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 16.00 OZ . M1 M1 Jul-92 P 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETTI THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K1 

0215 002920000422 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0215 001270015805 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0215 007680853356 SPAGHETTI THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-07 K2 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-OS P 

0215 001270016205 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 P2 Jul-92 P 

0215 002920000351 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-03 M1 

0216 002920000220 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M2 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0216 001270000011 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 P3 Jul-92 p 

0217 002920000218 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0217 001270000003 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0218 002920000206 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M1 

0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M2 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date 

FINAL 

0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0218 001270015525 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR SKINNER 16.00 OZ M2 P3 Jun-03 P 

0219 002920000205 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M1 
0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M2 
0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0220 002920000301 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M2 May-OO M2 

0220 001270015716 LASAGNA MINI LASAGNA SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 
0220 002920000300 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 8.00 OZ M2 P2 Jun-92 P 

0220 001270015416 LASAGNA OVEN LASAGNA SKINNER 8.00 OZ M2 P2 Nov-94 p 

NEW ITEMS 

211 7130000035 Elbows Elbow RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
214 7130000008 Spaghetti Spag Long RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
214 7130000009 Spaghetti Thin Spag Thin RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
220 7130000080 Lasagna LASAGNA RONZONI 16 OZ M2 
218 7130000020 Angel Hair ANGEL HAIR RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
216 7130000017 Linguine L1NGUINI RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
213 7130000001 Ziti Rigati ZITI RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
213 7130000076 Penne Rigate PENNE RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
213 7130000124 Rotelle ROTELLE RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 12 OZ K3 
214 76738703404 Spaghetti HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 
211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.25 OZ K1 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(CE) 

Add 
Date 

FINAL 

214 4732590258 Organic Spaqhetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
213 4732590256 Organic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
212 7173000676 Veqqie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 7680853327 Spaqhetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.25 OZ K2 
218 7151800055 Anqel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudqson Mill 12 OZ K3 



SOUTHERN 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(SO) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 002920000213 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0211 001270012707 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 p 

0211 002920000350 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-03 M2 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Mar-99 M2 

0211 002920000421 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 P 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 001270015339 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI SKINNER 8.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0212 001270015563 NOODLES EXTRA WIDE WIDE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0212 001270015561 NOODLES MEDIUM MEDIUM SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0212 004732530201 NOODLES EGG HEARTY EXTRA WIDE WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 M1 

0212 004732530200 NOODLES EGG HEARTY WIDE WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 M1 

0212 004732530198 NOODLES EGG WIDE OLD FASHION WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 M1 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M1 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLIN NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M2 

0212 004732530194 DUMPLINGS DUMPLIN MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-05 M2 

0212 004732530195 NOODLES YOLK FREE WID EGG MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-05 p 

0212 007151800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000771 PASTA BOWTIES BOW/FARFALLE MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Dec-93 M2 

0213 004732530207 PASTA CORKSCREWS FUSSILI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSSILI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 

0213 002920000153 PASTA TRI COLOR TWISTS MIX CUT OTHER MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jan-OO M1 

0213 002920000164 PASTA RUFFLES MIX CUT OTHER MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-98 M2 

0213 001270015521 PASTA TWIRLS GARDEN STY MIX CUT OTHER SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M3 Jul-92 p 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 p 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(SO) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 002920000307 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-96 M2 

0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 

0213 004732500755 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-05 M2 

0213 004732530205 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M2 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-07 K3 

0213 002920000302 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M1 

0213 007680852180 PASTA RIGATI RIGATONI BARILLA 15.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-03 p 

0213 002920000306 PASTA ROTELLE ROTELLE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-96 M1 

0213 002920000217 PASTA ROTINI TWISTS ROTINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M2 Mar-02 M1 

0213 004732500756 PASTA ROTINI MLTI GRN ROTINI MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M2 Aug-05 M2 

0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 

0213 007151800026 PASTAVEGGIE ROTINI HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0211 002920000215 MACARONI SEA SHELLS SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M3 

0211 002920000152 MACARONI SHELLS JUMBO SHELL MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 p 

0211 002920000216 MACARONI READY CUT SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-07 M2 

0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680851698 PASTA TORTELLINI 3 CHEESE TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 002920000224 PASTA ZITI ZITI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 M1 

0213 007680828074 PASTA ZITI ZITI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Oct-03 M3 

0213 007680828071 PASTA MOSTACIOLLI MOSTACIOLLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
1(50) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0214 001270000013 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 P 

0214 002920000212 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0214 007680828008 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0214 002920000352 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-03 M2 

0214 004732500757 SPAGHETTI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-05 M3 

0214 003340006502 SPAGHETTI HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 

0214 002920000423 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-92 P 

0214 001270016204 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 M3 Aug-94 p 

0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 K1 Mar-07 K1 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0214 007151800016 SPAGHETTI WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 

0214 007130005001 SPAGHETTI THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 007130005000 SPAGHETTI SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 007680851504 SPAGHETTI THICK SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0215 002920000214 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0215 001270000014 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 P 

0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0215 002920000351 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN MUELLERS 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-03 M1 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETTI THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K1 

0215 001270015805 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M3 Jul-92 p 

0215 007680853356 SPAGHETTI THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-07 K2 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-05 P 

0215 002920000422 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 P 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0216 002920000220 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 M2 

0217 002920000218 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
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0217 001270000003 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0218 002920000206 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M1 
0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M2 
0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0219 002920000205 FETTUCCINE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Sep-92 M1 
0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-99 M2 
0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0220 002920000301 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-92 M1 

0220 001270015716 LASAGNA MINI LASAGNA SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 p 

0220 002920000300 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 8.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-92 P 

0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M2 May-DO M2 
0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 

NEW ITEMS 
211 7130000035 Elbows Elbow RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
214 7130000008 Spaghetti Spag Long RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
214 7130000009 Spaghetti Thin Spag Thin RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
220 7130000080 Lasagna LASAGNA RONZONI 16 OZ M2 
218 7130000020 Angel Hair ANGEL HAIR RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
216 7130000017 Linguine L1NGUINI RONZONI 16 OZ M1 
213 7130000001 Ziti Rigati ZITI RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
213 7130000076 Penne Rigate PENNE RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
213 7130000124 Rotelle ROTELLE RONZONI 16 OZ M3 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY RONZONI 13.3 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 13.3 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY RONZONI 12 OZ K3 
214 76738703404 Spaqhetti HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
214 4732590258 Orqanic Spaqhetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
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213 4732590256 Organic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
212 7173000676 Veggie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 7680853327 Spaghetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
218 7151800055 Angel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudgson Mill 12 OZ K3 



MIDWEST 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
IlHQ) 

RSL 
IlMW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 001270012707 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 Mi Jul-92 M1 

0211 002920000213 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 M2 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Mar-99 M2 

0211 001270015809 MACARONI ELBOW LARGE ELBOW SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 M2 

0211 001270015807 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0211 001270016207 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 P 

0211 002920000421 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 P 

0211 002680000207 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-06 P 

0211 002680000208 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 P2 May-02 P 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 001270015339 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI SKINNER 8.00 OZ M1 Mi Jul-92 M1 

0211 002680000633 MACARONI PENNE RIGATE PENNE AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 P2 P 

0211 002680000619 MACARONI ROTINI CURLY ROTINI AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-06 P 

0211 001270015811 MACARONI SHELL SHELL SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 Mi Jul-92 M1 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M3 

0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 P 

0211 002680000315 MACARONI SHELLS LARGE SHELL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jun-06 P 

0211 002920000216 MACARONI READY CUT SHELL MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-07 P 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLIN NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M2 

0212 001270015518 DUMPLINGS DUMPLIN SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 Pi Aug-OS P 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M2 

0212 001270015575 NOODLES FETTUCINE FLORENTINE FETTUCCINE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Dec-93 M2 

0212 001270015571 NOODLES FETTUCINI FETTUCCINE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 Pi Jul-92 P 

0212 004732530200 NOODLES EGG HEARTY WIDE WIDE MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-05 M2 

0212 007151'800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0212 001270015561 NOODLES MEDIUM MEDIUM SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 Mi Jul-92 M2 

0212 001270015563 NOODLES EXTRA WIDE WIDE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 Mi Jul-92 M1 
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0212 001270015562 NOODLES WIDE WIDE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0212 002680000464 NOODLES EGG EXTRA WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 P3 May-02 P 

0212 002680000445 NOODLES EGG WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 P3 May-02 P 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 001270015521 PASTA TWIRLS GARDEN STY FUSSILI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0213 001270015520 PASTA TWIRLS FUSSILI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M2 

0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSSILI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 

0213 004732500755 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-OS M1 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-07 K3 

0213 004732500756 PASTA ROTINI MLTI GRN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-OS M1 

0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 

0213 089505900019 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 16.00 OZ P3 P3 Aug-OS P 

0213 001270015522 PASTA TRIO ITALIANO MIX CUT OTHER SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 M2 

0213 002920000164 PASTA RUFFLES MIX CUT OTHER MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-98 P 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 P 

0213 007680828071 PASTA MOSTACIOLLI MOSTACIOLLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 

0213 001270015523 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE SKINNER 12.00 OZ M2 M2 May-95 M2 

0213 007680852180 PASTA RIGATI RIGATI BARILLA 15.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-03 P 

0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 001270015515 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Jul-92 M2 

0213 007680828083 PASTA RIGATONI MINI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Jul-03 P3 

0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M2 

0213 002920000217 PASTA ROTINI TWISTS ROTINI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jun-92 P 

0213 007151800026 PASTA VEGGIE ROTINI HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
I(HQ) 

RSL 
I(MW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 002920000224 PASTA ZITI ZITI MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-96 P 

0214 003340006502 SPAGHETII HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 

0214 004732500757 SPAGHETII MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY MUELLERS 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-05 M1 

0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 K1 Mar-07 K1 

0214 007151800016 SPAGHETTI WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 

0214 007130005000 SPAGHETTI SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 001270000013 SPAGHETII LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0214 007680828008 SPAGHETII SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0214 001270016204 SPAGHETII LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-94 M2 

0214 002920000212 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 M1 

0214 002680000125 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-06 P 

0214 002920000423 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-92 P 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETII SPAG LONG DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0214 002680000126 SPAGHETII SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 P2 May-02 P 

0214 001270015804 SPAGHETII LONG SPAG LONG SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 P1 JUI-92 P 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETII THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K1 

0215 007680853356 SPAGHETII THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-07 K2 

0214 007130005001 SPAGHETII THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0215 001270000014 SPAGHETII THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0215 001270015805 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 24.00 OZ M1 M2 Jul-92 M2 

0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-97 K1 

0215 002920000214 SPAGHETII THIN SPAG THIN MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 M1 

0214 002680000165 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M3 Jun-06 P 

0215 002920000422 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 48.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 P 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
I (MW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETII THIN SPAG THIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-OS P 

0215 001270016205 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 48.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-92 P 

0215 002680000160 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 P2 May-02 P 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-97 K1 

0216 001270000011 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M2 

0217 001270000003 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0218 001270015525 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR SKINNER 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-03 M2 
0218 002920000206 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Sep-92 M2 
0218 002680000638 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jun-06 P 

0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0218 002680000188 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M2 P2 May-02 P 

0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE FETIUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 
0220 002920000301 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Jun-92 M1 
0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M3 May-DO M2 
0220 002680000602 LASAGNA LASAGNA AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 P2 May-02 P 

0220 001270015716 LASAGNA MINI LASAGNA SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jul-92 M1 

0220 001270015416 LASAGNA OVEN LASAGNA SKINNER 8.00 OZ M2 M3 Nov-94 p 

NEW ITEMS 
214 76738703404 Spaqhetti HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
214 4732590258 Orqanic Spaghetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
213 4732590256 Organic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(MW) 

Add 
Date 

FINAL 

212 7173000676 Veggie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 7680853327 Spaghetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Har HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
218 7151800055 Angel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudgson Mill 12 OZ K3 



SOUTHWEST 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
I{HQ) 

RSL 
(SW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 002680000207 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0211 004732502317 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Mar-99 M2 

0211 002680000244 MACARONI ELBOW LARGE ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0211 004732502225 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BEST BET 64.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-OS P 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 004732502300 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTII GOLDEN GRAIN 8.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0211 001270015339 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI SKINNER 8.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-92 P 

0211 002680000633 MACARONI PENNE RIGATE PENNE AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M2 

0211 002680000619 MACARONI ROTINI CURLY ROTINI AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0211 004732502322 MACARONI SHELLS LARGE SHELL GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0211 002680000315 MACARONI SHELLS LARGE SHELL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0211 002680000266 MACARONI SHELLS SMALL SHELL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M2 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLIN NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M1 Feb-01 M1 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M3 Feb-01 M3 

0212 001270015571 NOODLES FETTUCINI FETTUCINI SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 P2 Jul-92 p 

0212 007151800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0212 001270015561 NOODLES MEDIUM MEDIUM SKINNER 12.00 OZ M1 P2 Jul-92 p 

0212 002680000445 NOODLES EGG WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 M1 May-02 M1 

0212 002680000464 NOODLES EGG EXTRA WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 M1 May-02 M1 

0212 004732502338 NOODLES EGG EXTRA WIDE WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0212 004732502344 NOODLES WIDE WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0212 004732502345 NOODLES WIDE YOKELESS WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M3 Aug-04 p 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSILLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE FUSILLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 P 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM R5L 
I(HQ) 

R5L 
(5W) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0213 004732502390 PASTA ROTINI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-06 M2 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-O? K3 

0213 089505900019 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 16.00 OZ P3 Aug-05 P 

0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 

0213 078099110122 PASTA SPAGHETII ORGANIC HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110125 PASTA FUSILLI ORG WHL WHT HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110124 PASTA ORGANIC CAPELLINI HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110123 PASTA PENNE RIGATE ORG WHL WHT HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110129 PASTA ORGANIC ROTELLI HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110130 PASTA RIGATONI ORGANIC HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110128 PASTA ORGANIC L1NGUINE HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S4 54 Jan-O? 54 

0213 078099110121 PASTA SPAGHETII ORGANIC WHL WH HEALTHY WILD OATS 16.00 OZ S1 51 Jan-O? 51 

0213 007680851709 PASTA MANICOTII MANICOTTI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680852291 PASTA TUBINI MIX CUT OTHER BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680828071 PASTA MOSTACIOLLI MOSTACIOLLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-9? M1 

0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-9? M2 

0213 004732502323 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-04 p 

0213 004732502389 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-06 M2 

0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-9? M2 

0213 004732502336 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 P1 Aug-04 P 

0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-99 M2 

0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 004732502329 PASTA ROTINI RAINBOW ROTINI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M3 Aug-04 p 

0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 

0213 007151800026 PASTA VEGGIE ROTINI HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0213 004732502320 PASTA SEA SHELLS SHELL GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M2 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M3 

0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 p 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
RSL 
(HQ) 

RSL 
(SW) 

Add 
Date 

FINAL 

0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M3 

0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 

0211 002680000253 MACARONI DITALINI SOUP CUT AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0213 007680851698 PASTA TORTELLINI 3 CHEESE TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007067000745 PASTA TWISTS TWISTS DA VINCI 16.00 OZ M3 P3 Aug-05 p 

0213 004732502328 PASTA ROTELLE ROTELLE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 

0214 004732502391 SPAGHETTI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-06 M1 

0214 003340006502 SPAGHETTI HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 

0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 Ki Mar-07 K1 

0214 007151800016 SPAGHETTI WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 

0214 007130005000 SPAGHETTI SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0214 007680828008 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0214 002680000125 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0214 004732502312 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0214 004732502313 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 32.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M2 

0214 002680000126 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 M2 May-02 P 

0214 004732502223 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG BEST BET 64.00 OZ M1 Mi Mar-05 P 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG DA VINCI 16.00 OZ K1 Ki Jun-02 P 

0214 004732502314 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 48.00 OZ M1 Pi Aug-04 p 

0214 002680000165 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0214 007130005001 SPAGHETTI THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 

0215 004732502309 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 Mi Aug-04 M3 

0215 002680000160 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 M2 May-02 M2 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETTI THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 Ki Feb-03 K1 

0215 004732502311 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN GOLDEN GRAIN 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 P 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
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0215 007680853356 SPAGHETTI THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-O? K2 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-05 p 

0215 001270000014 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAG THIN SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-92 p 

0215 002920000214 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 P2 Jun-92 P 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-9? K1 

0216 004732502315 L1NGUINE L1NGUINI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0217 004732502307 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0217 004732502308 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI GOLDEN GRAIN 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 p 

0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-9? M1 

0218 002680000638 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-06 M2 

0218 004732502304 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0218 001270015525 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR SKINNER 16.00 OZ M2 P2 Jun-03 P 

0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0219 004732502342 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M3 P3 Aug-04 p 

0220 004732502330 LASAGNA EXTRA WIDE LASAGNA GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0220 002680000602 LASAGNA LASAGNA AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 M1 May-02 M2 

0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M3 May-DO M3 

0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 

0220 001270015716 LASAGNA MINI LASAGNA SKINNER 16.00 OZ M1 P1 Jul-92 p 

0220 002920000301 LASAGNA LASAGNA MUELLERS 16.00 OZ M1 P2 Jun-92 P 

0220 004732502301 LASAGNA LASAGNA GOLDEN GRAIN 8.00 OZ M3 P3 Aug-04 p 

NEW ITEMS 
214 76738703404 SpaQhetli HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM 
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211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
214 4732590258 Organic Spaghetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
213 4732590256 Organic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
212 7173000676 Veggie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 2409407012 Spaghetti Spag Reg Cut DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
216 2409407007 Liguine Linguine DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
213 2409407041 Fusilli Tagliati Fusilli DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
214 7680853327 Spaghetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
218 7151800055 Angel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudgson Mill 12 OZ K3 



NORTHWEST 

DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
I(HQ) 

RSL 
(NW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0211 004732502317 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 

0211 004732502318 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW GOLDEN GRAIN 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 p 

0211 007680851613 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Mar-99 M2 

0211 002680000207 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0211 002680000244 MACARONI ELBOW LARGE ELBOW AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0211 004732502225 MACARONI ELBOW ELBOW BEST BET 64.00 OZ M1 M3 Mar-05 P 

0211 002680000253 MACARONI DITALINI FUSILL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0211 007130005002 MACARONI ELBOWS SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0211 004732502300 MACARONI MANICOTTI MANICOTTI GOLDEN GRAIN 8.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0211 004732502325 MACARONI MOSTACCIOLI MOSTACCIOLI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 p 

0211 002680000633 MACARONI PENNE RIGATE PENNE AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M2 

0211 002680000619 MACARONI ROTINI CURLY ROTINI AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0211 002680000253 MACARONI DITALINI SOUP CUT AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 P1 Jun-06 P 

0211 002680000315 MACARONI SHELLS LARGE SHELL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M3 

0211 002680000266 MACARONI SHELLS SMALL SHELL AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jun-06 M2 

0211 004732502322 MACARONI SHELLS LARGE SHELL GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0212 007173000720 NOODLES EGG DUMPLING DUMPLING NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Feb-01 M1 

0212 007173000715 NOODLES EGG X BROAD EGG NO YOLK 12.00 OZ M2 M3 Feb-01 M3 

0212 007151800020 NOODLES EGG WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0212 004732502343 NOODLES MEDIUM MEDIUM GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M3 Aug-04 p 

0212 004732502338 NOODLES EGG EXTRA WI DE WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 

0212 004732502344 NOODLES WIDE WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0212 002680000464 NOODLES EGG EXTRA WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 M1 May-02 M1 

0212 002680000445 NOODLES EGG WIDE WIDE AMERICAN BEAUTY 12.00 OZ M3 M1 May-02 M1 

0212 004732502345 NOODLES WIDE YOKELESS WIDE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 p 

0213 007680850108 PASTA FARFALLE BOW/FARFALLE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 
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0213 007680851437 PASTA CELLENTANI FUSILLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 007680852007 PASTA PIPETTE FUSILLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ P2 P2 Oct-04 P 

0213 007680852291 PASTA TUBINI FUSILLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Oct-04 M3 

0213 004732502390 PASTA ROTINI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-06 M2 

0213 007151800024 PASTA SPIRALS WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 P 

0213 007680853360 PASTA PLUS PENNE HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Mar-07 K3 

0213 007680851709 PASTA MANICOTTI MANICOTTI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680828071 PASTA MOSTACIOLLI MOSTACIOLLI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 

0213 007680828073 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 M1 

0213 007680850295 PASTA MINI PENNE PENNE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 

0213 004732502389 PASTA PENNE RIGATE MULTI GRAIN PENNE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M2 Aug-06 M2 

0213 004732502323 PASTA PENNE RIGATE PENNE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-04 p 

0213 004732502336 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M2 M1 Aug-04 p 

0213 007680850294 PASTA RIGATONI RIGATONI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Apr-97 M2 

0213 004732502328 PASTA ROTELLE ROTELLE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 

0213 007680828098 PASTA ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-99 M2 

0213 007680851829 PASTA TRI COLOR ROTINI ROTINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0213 004732502329 PASTA ROTINI RAINBOW ROTINI GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 p 

0213 003340006500 PASTA ROTINI HEALTHY HARVEST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K2 K2 Jul-03 K3 

0213 007151800026 PASTA VEGGIE ROTINI ROTINI HODGSON 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K3 

0213 004732502320 PASTA SEA SHELLS SHELL GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M2 

0213 007680851798 PASTA MEDIUM SHELLS SHELL BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Jul-OO M3 

0213 007680851708 PASTA SHELLS JUMBO SHELL BARILLA 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 p 

0213 007680851398 PASTAORZO SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 
0213 007680828045 PASTA DITALINI SOUP CUT BARILLA 16.00 OZ M2 M3 Oct-04 M3 
0213 007680851697 PASTA TORTELLINI W RCTA N SPNH TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Jul-03 M3 
0213 007680851698 PASTA TORTELLINI 3 CHEESE TORTELLINI BARILLA 8.00 OZ M3 M3 Mar-02 M3 

0214 004732502391 SPAGHETTI MULTI GRAIN HEALTHY GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-06 M1 
0214 003340006502 SPAGHETTI HEALTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K2 



DCG UPC Product Description Segment Brand Size UM RSL 
I(HQ) 

RSL 
(NW) 

Add 
Date FINAL 

0214 007151800016 SPAGHETII WHOLE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jan-04 K1 
0214 007680853357 SPAGHETTI PASTA PLUS REGULAR HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K1 K1 Mar-07 K1 
0214 007130005000 SPAGHETII SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 
0214 007680828008 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 
0214 002680000125 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 
0214 004732502312 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 
0214 004732502313 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 32.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M2 
0214 004732502314 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG GOLDEN GRAIN 48.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 P 

0214 002680000126 SPAGHETTI SPAG LONG AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 M2 May-02 P 

0214 004732502223 SPAGHETTI LONG SPAG LONG BEST BET 64.00 OZ M1 M2 Mar-OS P 

0214 007067000726 SPAGHETII SPAG LONG DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 

0215 003340006503 SPAGHETTI THIN HLTHY HRVST HEALTHY RONZONI 13.25 OZ K1 K1 Feb-03 K1 
0215 007680853356 SPAGHETTI THIN PASTA PLUS HEALTHY BARILLA 14.50 OZ K2 K2 Mar-07 K2 

0214 007130005001 SPAGHETTI THIN SMART TASTE HEALTHY RONZONI 14.50 OZ K3 K3 Jul-07 K3 

0215 007680828009 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 
0215 004732502309 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M3 
0214 002680000165 SPAGHETII THIN SPAGTHIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Jun-06 M1 

0215 002680000160 SPAGHETII THIN SPAG THIN AMERICAN BEAUTY 24.00 OZ M2 M2 May-02 M2 
0215 004732502311 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN GOLDEN GRAIN 48.00 OZ M1 M3 Aug-04 p 

0215 007067000725 SPAGHETTI THIN SPAGTHIN DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K2 K2 Aug-OS P 

0216 007680828017 L1NGUINI L1NGUINI BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Apr-97 K1 
0216 004732502315 L1NGUINE L1NGUINE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0217 004732502307 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 

0217 004732502308 VERMICELLI VERMICELLI GOLDEN GRAIN 32.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 P 

0218 007680850106 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M2 Apr-97 M1 

0218 004732502304 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M1 M2 Aug-04 M3 

0218 002680000638 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 M2 Jun-06 M2 
0218 007067000724 ANGEL HAIR ANGEL HAIR DAVINCI 16.00 OZ K1 K1 Jun-02 P 
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0219 007680850738 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE BARILLA 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Mar-99 M1 

0219 007151800023 FETTUCCINE WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 12.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K1 

0219 004732502342 FETTUCCINE FETTUCCINE GOLDEN GRAIN 12.00 OZ M3 M3 Aug-04 p 

0220 004732502330 LASAGNA EXTRA WIDE LASAGNA GOLDEN GRAIN 16.00 OZ M1 M1 Aug-04 M1 
0220 002680000602 LASAGNA LASAGNA AMERICAN BEAUTY 16.00 OZ M2 M1 May-02 M2 
0220 007680851558 LASAGNA LASAGNA BARILLA 9.00 OZ M2 M3 May-OO M3 
0220 007151800017 LASAGNA WHEAT HEALTHY HODGSON 8.00 OZ K2 K2 Jan-04 K2 

NEW ITEMS 
214 76738703404 Spaghetti HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
211 76738703409 Elbows HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
213 76738703419 Penne HEALTHY Dreamfields 13.3 OZ K1 
214 4732590258 OrQanic SpaQhetti HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
213 4732590256 OrQanic Penne HEALTHY Heartland 12 OZ K3 
212 7173000676 Veggie Spirals Spirals Wacky Mac 12 OZ K3 
214 2409407012 Spaghetti Spag ReQ Cut DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
216 2409407007 Liguine Linguine DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
213 2409407041 Fusilli Tagliati Fusilli DeCecco 16 OZ M2 
214 7680853327 Spaghetti Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853328 Penne Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
213 7680853412 Rotini Whole Grain HEALTHY Barilla 13.3 OZ K2 
214 3340007006 7 Grain Spaghetti Healthy Harvest HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
213 3340006504 Whole Wheat Penne Rigate Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 13.3 OZ K3 
212 3340006507 Whole Wheat Wide Noodle Healthy Harv HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
212 3340006508 Whole Wheat X-Wide Noodle Healthy Har HEALTHY Ronzoni 12 OZ K3 
218 7151800055 Angel Hair Organic HEALTHY Hudgson Mill 12 OZ K3 


